
F.No. I I 021 /03/202 1 -SCH
Govemment of India

Ministry of Tribal Affairs
(Scholarship Division)

Jeevan 'I'ara Building, New Delhi - 1 1000 i
Dated the 27th September, 2021

To,
The Pay & Accounts Officer,
Ministry of Tribal Affairs,
Jeevan Tara Building,
New Delhi - 110001

Subject: Release of scholarship amount to National Institute of Technology Atunachal Pradesh

under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for
Higher Education for ST Students for the year 2020'21 (Fresh Online) during the year

2021-22.

Sir,
I am directed to convey the sanction of the President of India and to released grant in-aid

of Rs. 130744/- @upees One Lakh Thirty Thosuand Seven Hundred Forty Four Only)
towards Scholarship as recurring grant to National Institute of Technology Arunachal Pradesh

under the Central Sector Scholarship Scheme of National Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher

Education for ST Students as per details given in Annexure for the year 2020-21 @resh Online)
during the year 2021-22 subjcct to the following terms and conditions:

(D No UC is due for renditron. The scholarship for subsequent financial year will be released

only after utilization certificate in the prescribed format in respect of grant ofpreceding financial
year is submitted by the Institute to the satisfaction of this Ministry.

(ii) The Institute shall not obtain grant for the same purpose or activity from any other Ministry
or Department of Govemment of India or State Govemment.

(iiD The Institute shall not divert the funds released under the scheme to another Institute or

institution for intplementation ofscheme. No fimds out of this grant shall be utilized for any new

scheme for which prior approval of Govemment has not been obtained.

(iv) The Institute shall make reservations for SCs/STs/OBCs and the Disabled in tie posts or

services under its control for the implementation of scheme on the lines indicated by the

Govemment of India.

(v) The Institute shall furnish to this Ministry progress report (Performance-cum-achievement

report) of students indicating both physical and financial achievement under the scheme.
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(r'i) As per Role 236(r) of GFR-20,17, the accounts ofthe organizations shalr be.open to inspectionby the sanctioning authority and audit, both by the Controller and Auditor General of India underthe provision of cAG(Dpc) Act r9'il and Iniemrar audit by the principar a""orris bm"" orh"Ministry of Department, whenever the Institution of organization is cailed ,p- i;;;;.
(vii) If the Government is not satisfied with the progress or considers that the conditions ofsanction are being violated, it reserves the right to te.-i"nut" the sanctioned scheme or debar theInstitute from future grant or any other financial assistance from the Gor".n."oi. 

--- "- -'

(viii) It is further certified that scholarship amount to the grantee is sanctioned in accordancewith pattern offinancial assistanc" upp.ou"d and is in conformity with the ,rr", unj-pir"ipr". orthe scheme as. approved by the Minisiry and provisions oic"rr..ul Financiar Rures as amendedfiom time tc time.

2.u t Balance
a) certified that the unspent balance of {0/- from the grant sanctioned during the previous

. . years has been adjusted in this year,s grant.b) Unspent balance from this grant w l bJadjusted from the subsequent grant.

I The Drawing & Disbursing officer of this Ministry is authorized to draw an amount ofRs' 130744/- (Rupees one Lakh rhirty Thosuand seven Hundred Forty Four onry) fordisbursement to the grantee institution through Electronic transfer directly to Nutionui r.rstitut" orTechnology Arunachal Pradesh in their Bank Account No. 3213040500i in stut" garrl<or Inaiu,Branch at Nirjuli, Dist: papumpare Arunachal pradesh and IFSC code SBIN00095ri- 
-

4. The Expenditure is debitable to Major Head.,,2225,, welfare of scheduled castes,Scheduled rribes and other Backward crassls and Minorities (Major Head), 0i - il"tru." ofscheduled rribes (sub Major Head), 796 - Tibar Area Sub riun juino. uluay, ri- c".,t.utscholarship, 0l -Nationar Fellowship and Scholarship for Higher Education of 5T- students _
15.01.34 - scholarships under Demand No. 99 , Ministry or rr]ua afrairs ror ttre y"^, izt_zz.
5. This issues with the concurrence
Dy.No.2 I 1 01/JS &F A/2021 Date 22.09.202t

of Finance Division vide their

6. certified that this sanction has been noted at S. No. 24g in the Register of Grants_in_aid
for 2021-22.

yours faithfully,

YluJl"L
(Manoj Kuinar Singh.1

Deputy Secretary to the Govt. oflndia
E-mail-: edu-t.ibal@ni c.1n
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Cppy to:

I The Dean, National Institute ofTechnology Arunachal pradesh.
2. The Accountant General, Government of irunachal pradesh, Itanagar.3. The Secretary, Backward Classes Welfare Department, Govemme,iof Arunachal

Pradesh, Itanagar
4. The National Commission for ST, Lok Nayak Bhawan, New Delhi.5' The Ministry of Finance, Department. of Expenditure (plan Finance), North Brock, NewDelhi.
6. The NITI Aayog, yojna Bhawan, New Delhi.7. The Director General of Audit, Central Revenues, I.p. Bstate, New Delhi.8. The Chief Controller of Accounts, Ministry of Tribal Affairs, New Delhi9' Internal Audit, Ground Floor, D-wing, wing, M/o HRD, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi-

I 10001 .

19 PPS to Secy.(TA),?S to JS(zu) tuS (IFD/Sanctioned folder/Spare copy.
I l. NIC with a request to upload on Ministry;s website.



ANNEXURE

S. No. Application tD Applicant
Name

Current
Course
Yr

Admission
Fee

Tuition
Fee

1, T520202L010995579 JATAVATH

SHIVA

SHANKAR

1, L7600 0

T520202L0040437 16 BUKYA UDAY
KIRAN

RATHOD

BACHETOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONICS

AND COMMUNICATION

BACHELOR OF
TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONICS

AND COMMUNICATION

Course Name

ENGINEERING EcE))

ENGIN EE RING ECE))

1, 77600 0

3 T520202LOO556197 9 RAMAVATH

KUMAR
2 72s72 0

4 4R202021.070597 792 RANITAKI

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(EtECTRONtCS

AND COMMUNICATION

BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING (ECi)

ENGINEERING

1, 17600 0

5 T5202021006937277 DESHAVATH

SHIVA KUMAR
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONTCS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING (EC E

1, 17600

6 T5202021010999384 RAMAVATH

MALLESH
BACHELOR OF
TECHNOLOGY(EtECTRONtCS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENGINEERING (ECE))

I 17600 0

7 2020270704654L3 KUNDAN

MEENA
BACHELOR OF

TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRICAL

ENGINEERING

1, 77600 0

8 T520202L003826832 GUGULOTH

GANESH
BACHELOR OF
TECHNOLOGY(ELECTRONTCS

AND COMMUNICATION
ENG tNEE RtNG(EcE))

2 1,2572 0

/ Total Amount 130744
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